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File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Serial: C6587704 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.62 NA TO 

Verify Repair I Closed 11/2/200710:15:28 .6.M 

Co Received From Return To: r Received From !
Address Information 

Customer: 

Name: jBARRY tv10BERLY 

Address 1: IL-3 COMMUNICATIONS 
Address 2: j5749 BRIAR HILL RD BLDG 221 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

jBARRY tv10BERL Y 

City: jLEXINGTON 
State:~ Zip Code: 140516 

Contact I Condition Problems 

IL-3 COM MU NI CATIONS 
PO Bo~:: j5749 BRl.6.R HILL RD BLDG 221 

jLEXINGTON 

Co1.mtry: ros- State: ~ Zip Code: 140516 

FFL:jjjjjl 

Estimate H istor_y I Status 

PO Box: 

Country:~ 

Shipping I Billing 

Contact Information-------------, I Received Condition 

jFair 

.6.ccessories Received 

Phone: INN 
.--~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Fax: 

Email: 

Repair liearch 
~-----1 nagletj I 11/2/2007 

Condition 
Notes: 

CSR 
Notes: 

I 1:13 PM r.=:-upc I 1_,L' __ 1 INUM 

nC6587704 
Model: M24 SWS 

111111111111111111111111111 
RE00136241 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

Code Desc Qt! 
A007 With Stud 3 
A008 with Swivel 3 
A010 Hard Case 

Refresh Close 

ISCRL 

M2400025570 

v 



..... ----------------------------------------------- -~---- - -

.. :. :' ~, __ .•• ·:::: t:_ ·-

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

640 FUNCTlm~ TEST AND FAIL 

650 TARGET FAIL 

t./1ALFUNCTION ·CORRECTION ---- ----- t------c 

MALFUNCTION 1 CORRECTIOI~ 

il!ALFW~CTION CORRECTIOI~ 

b ( ;_· 

1______ 6 ::i = ____ J? :"' c ~------ ______________________ _]_ _________________________________________ tt:!Q::_e~ ___ _: 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400025571 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6587704. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/05/2008 13:43 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average x Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.077 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.025 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.081 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.822 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.365 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.505 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.182 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.263 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.521 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400025572 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587704. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 13:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.321 
0.173 
0.365 
1. 522 
3.793 
3.795 
0.146 
2.115 
0.958 

4 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.646 

-0.066 
-0.610 
0.487 
0.455 
0.710 
0.341 
0.912 

-0.207 
0.539 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

• 

y 
-1.516 
-0.916 
-0.770 
-0.245 
0.117 
0.476 
0.460 
1.103 
0.749 
2.277 

4 5 6 

M2400025573 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587704. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 13:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.005 
-0.213 

0.213 
1.686 
1.786 
2.010 
0.361 
1.211 
0.657 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.123 
0.149 
0.814 
0.434 
0.277 
0.029 

-0.415 
-0.872 
-0.799 
0.213 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-1.417 
-0.680 
-0.339 
-0.056 
0.057 
0.287 

-0.023 
-0.400 
0.369 
0.075 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400025574 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587704. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 13:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.153 
0.103 
0.185 
2.362 
3.256 
3.277 
0.193 
1.862 
1.026 

2 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.222 
2: -0.061 
3: 0.457 
4: 1. 701 
5: 0.608 
6: 0. 110 
7: 0.023 
8: 0. 006 
9: -0.428 

10: -0.661 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-0.887 
-1.747 
-0.848 
0.420 
0.160 
0.291 
0.843 
1.112 
1.509 
0.176 

6 

M2400025575 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587704. 0 POINT!! x y 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: -0.956 -0.433 
FILE DATE: 09/05/2008 2 : -0.157 -0.289 
FILE TIME: 13:43 3: -0.058 -0.882 

4: 0.098 -0.429 
X CENTROID: 0.096 5: 0.454 -0.361 
Y CENTROID: 0.038 6 : 0.018 0.091 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.103 7: 0.072 0.350 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.030 8: 0.372 0.576 
VERT SPREAD: 1.814 9: 0.039 0.821 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.446 10: 1.074 0.932 
MIN RADIUS: 0.094 
MAX RADIUS: 1.326 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.662 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400025576 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587704. 0 POINT!I x y 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: -0.135 -1.500 
FILE DATE: 09/05/2008 2: -0.731 -0.943 
FILE TIME: 13:43 3: 0.228 -0.480 

4: 0.799 0.433 
X CENTROID: -0.178 5: 0.317 0.211 
Y CENTROID: 0.023 6 : 0.112 0.213 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.179 7: -0.163 0.021 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.855 8: -0.266 0.372 
VERT SPREAD: 2.724 9 : -0.885 0.676 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.875 10: -1.056 1.224 
MIN RADIUS: 0.015 
MAX RADIUS: 1.523 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.804 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 6 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

2 3 4 5 6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400025577 
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F!ECEIV~NG AND ESTIMATING"'REPORT 
W/10X SCOPE,M-24 SNIPER,W/DEPLOYMENT Kll' 
ATTN: FRED /MAF<T IN '?co.c.e- !/CJ - 6 G) 

IR 94·-i 8346 
INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

FDC DAAA09-92-C-0834 
DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER 

06/11/94 06/11/94 
'ACCESSORIES 

FROM: 

COMMANDER <W52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

36201--502:5 

MODEL AND GRADE 

I 

700 

SHIP TO: 

7 i.. ... ) 
I o1o \.I:.".. NATO 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
ANNISTON AL 

~~6201-··~'.}(=)2!5 

L CUST NO: 098:.'3?7 C ...1.1. DL 
ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

WRITE D nn· 
GUN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

D NEW EXCISE 

D LIGHTL y WORN TAX 

D WORN INSURANCE 

D VERYWORN UPS 

UNREPAIRABLE 
PARCEL POST 

D MARRED 
TOTAL I 

CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY FIT INSPECT 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

J1AIN 

COMMENTS 

.r I 

O.tJ6 

/4 

REPAIRMAN PROOF CLEAN TARGET PATTERN 

GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE DATE DATE 

OFF!CE COPY 
RD6925 REV. 1194 

---~---"~~----.....--~- -~"""'·---

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400025579 



AVERAGE. PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+1.00# 

\ 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 1, 03 2. 01 
~ 

PULL #2 d,~3 J,S/ -
PULL #3 :J_, 03 :1,. 0 i./ 
PULL #4 ;J_,(a'f ;J_,00 
PULL #5 c2' (,,; 3 r-l1 s-J./ 
h'OTAL /3,/l 1), 9'9 
IA.VG. J, !o3 .1r; ft,() 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 j, Jl-( I 3.17 
PULL #2 J; Ol2 3. t7 
'PULL #3 3, .:i ro .3 13 
PULL #4 31 /3 -~I/~ 
PULL #5 j I d-F" 3, 17. 
TOTAL /-'); f'/ IS. ?O 

AVG. ~ l'l -~~I & 
" 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ~ ,/() 

PULL #2 Lf.,o , os-
PULL #3 ' ; () :J_, 

t 0 ?' 
PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL ,J-5' 
AVG. Lf~OS ,o 

DATE --------
TESTER t:lc/ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

r2,f7 MIN. SETTING, 

J,,~? NO AVG. OF 5 

;J, g3 READINGS ACCEPT-

:J,77 ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

:J.J>S-
/~clj 

Ji .fL/ 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

'I /0 

; r) 

,S-/ 

'/{) 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400025580 



M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
; 

: 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

.' 

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil ·Firing Pin Ass'y 
. 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and stake 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400025581 



op. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE !NIT 

4525 F) Safety On Force _,,./ I _::· l 5 ((/Jr' &,/d _.) I I 
cont. · I --. 7 I -:> I f I~ C.:(/_b G) Safety Off Force J JA( I l J/y I ;?- I;; 

I I .,. 
H) Trigger Pull -Test & 

Retainability 
I I 

I) Firing Pin Indent' ' I 
I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

f'.i45 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

. 
I I I I 

//~ 0-6' B) Trigger Pull ? 5"? ~ J, T) I l l~ '77'! 2.) .2.! '2. tr 
C) Function 

-, 

660 Pack .. 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
M2400025582 



M-24. 

CONTRACT # DAAAZl-87-C-0086 

.Ne-tv gee... 
GUN SERIAL# c_ (pSJ>770 r 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE IINIT 

575 & Assemble Action "%~0 /fef 580 and Stock 

600 Proof /~p;. YP ~ 
607 Check Heads pace I '/&~" ~ I 
610 Dis-assemble Gun !":&~?"I~ I 

i/J/ 612 Magnaf lux Barrel 'fc1 f\r2 Action 

I 

I 
Magnaf lux Bolt 

l lr(f2 
I 

l1~i-615 Rollmark Caliber 
I 
I(~/ I 'J 617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 61 er o I ;:',( 

I ' ( . 

/J /} l'~. I 
t-.u/) it 1;/'f() I 618 Polish Barrel J(zfl I 

l 
i 
I 

6?0 Apply Coatings I 

I (Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 1\ 
6·2s 

I 
Final Assembly k7;~ A) Clean inside of I l/ro 5 I Bolt Assembly 

l B) Inspect Rear Firing < 

·l 
Pin Hole for Chamfer ..) 

in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 1WI for Chamfer ,'f 
/; 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 'lfa~' 1~ 6 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400025583 



') p. # OP. NAME 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

I D) Optical Clearity of Sco~e 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 

660 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

Pack 

READH1GS 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

v· , 

DATE l - '1-.,.. ! .l. L' 1- l 

M2400025584 



;::H\10 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
--~-~--I.N-I-TIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4~00#+1.00# 

:PULL #1 

:PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

!TOTAL 

IAVG. 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

; 2.50# 
INITIAL 

. 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

3, :1(, 
~ l{i ,=-1.. • 

~8J-ti 
2 !') "" 

_.) ,-~~> (j 

% F1 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

if,, L/-~ 
Ll "'2 .r 
!.· ,) ~:-

Li ·1 er 
f .. ~ 

LJ .. ' . ., 
7 J 7 ::> __. 

~/7,{ 

I 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

I) I"} t'"J 
::>(,. , ....... ,,---,, 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

~ .() ? _.,/ 

~ 
~.;-fl 

111 ·'1 ,,,..._ 

o 2cr ;:> t' /7 

3. l/ ~ 
·'2 4 ·1 ~ . ,,--

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

'-! '.,- '2 n 
J I 

'/ 
ti ~ 5 

/ "~'-

/, -:;1 ' 

'1~ .::>t;: 

'-! / •'7 ' 

??:::·~ ;y ·>" 

1-f r '1' a 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

SERIAL NO. t. (.5?'7 ?c/)/ 
I i­

DATE ) <;.t .. /,:_? 7 f7 ~1 

TESTE~ . (}// 

t/ 
FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2 . 5 0 # COMMENTS 

./) -/ 
0' SJ 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

MIN. SETIING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

LI 3 cu 
f .. { 
L 

ti Ii .., - _/:? 

L.; • -;J ·-:s I . :.:> -· 

L/ I ,, "'/ ."j 

41. '7 7 • ..:> 

M2400025585 



CENTRO DAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6587704 

___ ,. ____________ 6 D.: c 1 '3 ·:.i>=1 

CENTROIDAL DISTR ES 

D TC, 
1 ·r u 

Ti=·1 
1~; ' 

2 

4 

---------------------

25'.jC 15 
574:37f; 

---------------------

/- OORDI ~TE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0616 
-
n ~ \' ~- C CJ JR D 1 H T E F 0 F.'. T H I :::: F'. I F L E I ~=~ : - . O 4 9 ~::: 

ING A EPAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE :s 

AMP FOR THiS RIFLE IS: .7708 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400025586 



CENTFRFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
··· ... 

··-.. 
·-........ . 

...... 
·-.. 

·· .. , 

r:::irC:l~ 

21n 10 

10 

9?9 

1. ??:3 

PATTERti # 

SHOTS < BE:3T OF) 
MA:< I MUM :": 
MI ti I MUM ;::; 
MA>:: I MUM Y 
MIHIMUM V 
CEtHf':OID .... , 

CEtiTPO ID Y 
PO TO CENTROID in.: 
MI RADIU'3 
MEf!H RAD I u::; 
MA::: PADiu·:;; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER rn Ot-lE IHCH 
HUMBER rn nw I t·iCH 
t·iUMBEP rn THF:EE I t·lCH 

-10 
• 684 

-.748 
-.457 

• 4:36 

C"' ·-C"' 
a ._1 t::•._I 

• 
1~65 

• 
1379 

1. 677 
1. 77'::i 

CIF~CLE = 
CIF.:CLE = 
CIF.:CLE = 

. :308 
-.219 

• ;::5:3 
-.824 

-.089 
• 54[1 
• 2[14 
. 5::rn 
. 85:~: 
.527 

1.677 
1. 677 

4 
10 
Ht 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

* 1 

;::: i r c: ie::: 

"219 
.744 
I' ,:_I 

;; 568 
.1L: 
;464 
"76::: 
,.527 

l .. 461 
1.476 

M2400025587 



FILE: fPATTEF.NJ:NG.iCEfl TERfIRE PATT, C6 58 ?7 iH 

CENTERFIRE PRTT~RN~ 

F'OR 

1 in 

:#= IJ--i CIF:: 

i in 0 

2in 4 

::=:1n = 10 

··• ... 
··~. 

PFiTTEF.:t·i # .. 

SHOT3 i:.BEST OF) 
MA::-:; I MUM ::< 
MitiIMUM 
MA:::; I MUM '"( 

MIHIMUM 'l 
CE TF.:OID '.:< 

CEr·JTF.:O ID Y 
PORTO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RADIU:::; 
MERtl F.:AD I U:3 
MA>: RAD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 

10 
1. (174 

-1.260 
1.024 
-.974 

- • 115 
. :::66 

1. 01 :3 
1. :380 

VERTICAL SPREAD 1.998 
E TREME SPREAD 2.692 
HUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

• 945 
-1. :38'3 

.940 
-1.058 

.476 
-.031 

.477 

• '34€1 
1 • :38'3* 
2. :334 
1.998 
2.432 

0 
4 
10 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

·· .. 
·· .. '·,_ 

* ;-:=· 

i.037 
-1.297 

-.941 

- • 148 
• 411 
.. 503 
"'·~26 

1. ~:02 
2. ::::~:4 
1. 681 
2. 4::::2 

M2400025588 



CENTE~FIRE PATTERN~ ·= __ , 

F'OR 
···········-. 

' 2in circle ·"·... _ .. ------------.. __ .. / 
·:.:.·--· ............. a ·-....... · 

trt:~ ~~,~~ .. )\) 
\............ \\ \. ______ ~\:::.' i . -.. . ..... . •.... / 

"···---~-->'( 
..... Q ... \ ...... /· 

·--·--... ____ ._ -·-·· 
---------- ·· .. ,\ 

OF SHOTS= l. 0 

:#= I l"'--l CI F-: 

! i n 

HS= 2_t;gg 

\i:=::= 2 = 1 4 :3 

<:;::::= 2 = ? 1 0 

PRTTEF.:H # .. 

::::HOTS >::BEST OF) 
MFi'.-:'.IMUM ::·:: 
MI t1 I MUM 
MA>: IMUM 
Mit4IMUM 
CEtHPOID 
CEtHF.:OID 

')'' 

' .... , .. , 

'r' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN F.:AD I u::;; 

10 
1.427 

-1.272 
1.07:3 

-1.065 
-. 2[15 
- • 1 [1:3 

.259 
MEAN RADIUS .:394 
MAX RADIUS 1.515 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.699 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.143 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.710 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

·;.i 

• 6£16 
-1. 11:3 

1. 1 :35 
-1.00:3 
-.364 
-.160 

• :397 
• 103 
• :310 

1. :3:30 
1. 71 '31 
2. 14:3 
2.506 

:3 
6 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

C:ENTF.'OID * 

.466 
-.432 
1.237 
-. '306 
-.224 
-.262 

2. 14:3 
2.211 

M2400025589 



CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 

1 i " 

:tt= I t·-i CI i:;o: 

i i n 1 

2in 8 

10 

2_tz1g4 

1.1:30 

PATTEF.:t·l # .. 

SHOTS <BEST OF> 
MA:·: I MUM i< 
MitiIMUM >=: 

t1A>: I MUM . .,. 
MI t·J I MUM "1" 

CEtHF:'.O ID ..... 
:··· 

CEt·~TRO ID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mltl RADIUS 
ME A ti RAD I US 

10 
1. 1]67 

-1.017 
.540 

-.650 
-.058 

.249 

.256 

.258 

.712 
MAX RADIUS 1.158 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.084 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.190 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.126 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

'3 
.681 

-.89:3 
• 49[1 

-.700 
-.177 

.299 

• 2'31 
·-C" .-• r:1._J1:1 

. 9~32 
1.579 
1. 19(1 
1.652 

1 

·· .. 
'·. 

\ ....... .. 

* 4 

I' 56B 
-~650 

. 48f1 
-. 71(i 
-.[164 

.. :316 

. 20'3 
"6~39 

1. 218 
i. 19[1 
1.531 

M2400025590 



C~NTFRFIRE ~RTTFRN~ 

POR 

~ C)F" SHOTS- l iZ! 

I r·-1 CI i:;:o: 

1 i '' 3 

2in 8 

MA:: I MUM 
f'l IHI MUM 
MA::; I MUM 
f'1 I ti l t·li_IM 
CEHTPOID 
CErHROID r' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
f'IIH RADIU:; 

U3 
i.249 

-1.304 

- • 115 

• (164 
MEAN RADIUS .670 
MAX RADIUS 1.595 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.553 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.594 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.820 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

.786 
-1. 165 

.472 
-. 49:3 
-.074 
-a225 

. 237 

"55E: 
1. 169 
1. ·::is 1 

"'365 
1. ·;.i55 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

* 5 

;_t_ k0ID '*' 

.640 
- "5 i 1 

.460 
- .. 5fi5 

- .. 21:3 
.. 225 

.641 
1. 51 

.965 
i "224 

M2400025591 


